



U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
U.S. DEFARTIMENT	OF COMMERCE
LIC Datest and	Trademark Office
U.S. Faterit and	Hademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	AALU BRUBB (AAB) AUTU (BBB)		
To the Honorable Commissioner oi 1026780	O35 J original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Lester Chu (11/17/2003), Edwin Harada (11/13/2003), Douglas Heatherly (11/13/2003), Timothy Mahoney (11/17/2003), James Messina (11/14/2003), and James Palma (11/13/2003)	Name: Verizon Directories Corp. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address: 220 W. Airfield Drive		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	225 W. Allinoid Billy		
x Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: DFW Airport		
Other	State: Texas Zip: 75261-9810		
Execution Date:see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/680,952	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Michael B. Stewart RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 65632-0167	Enclosed		
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: State: Zip: Bloomfield Hills MI 48304	07-2347 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Christopher J. Falkowski Name of Person Signing	Signature February 17, 2004 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			
Recordation Form Cover Sheet I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below Dated: February 17, 2004 Signature: Annual Court Sheet (Jepnifer S. Green)			

02/25/2004 DBYRNE 00000059 072347

10680952

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015002 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Lester Chu, citizen of the United States, Edwin Harada, citizen of the United States, Douglas Heatherly, citizen of the United States, Timothy Mahoney, citizen of the United States, James Messina, citizen of the United States, and James Palma, citizen of the United States, residing at 803 Columbia Drive, Southlake, Texas 76092, 2005 Primrose Drive, Irving, Texas 75063, 513 Graham Drive, Coppell, Texas 75019, 3621 Shady Brook Drive, Bedford, Texas 76021, 6907 Glenview Lane, Colleyville, Texas 76034, and 1611 Oak Ridge Drive, Corinth, Texas 76210 respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Verizon Directories Corp., 2200 W. Airfield Drive, DFW Airport, Texas 75261-9810 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to various technologies, including: (a) those patent applications in the following list (collectively the "Listed Applications")

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	60/505,597	September 24, 2003
INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	10/680,952	October 8, 2003

(b) all other U.S. and foreign patents (collectively the "Related Inventions") which may have or will be obtained in respect of the inventions disclosed or partially disclosed in the Listed Applications; (c) any applications for U.S. or foreign patents which may have been or will be filed in connection with at least one of the Listed Applications or Related Inventions; (d) any corresponding applications for patents and patents therefor in all other areas of the world; (e) any improvements, modifications, reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts of any of the foregoing; and (f) the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 015002 FRAME: 0025 We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at <u>DFW ARPORT</u> ____, Texas this <u>174k</u> day of November 2003. Signed at DFW AIRPORT ____, Texas this 13th day of November 2003. Signed at DPW AIRPORT ____, Texas this _______ day of November 2003. Signed at _______, Texas this _______, Texas this ________, and of November 2003. Timothy Mahoney

2

Signed at DFW Airport ____, Texas this ______ day of November 2003.

Jaynes Messina

Signed at OFW AIPPOPT ____, Texas this 13 44 day of November 2003.

James Palma

Please address all correspondence and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Mr. Christian Andersen Sr. Paralegal - Intellectual Property Verizon Services Corp. 600 Hidden Ridge Drive Mailcode HQE03H01 Irving, Texas 75038

R0213883

3

RECORDED: 02/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015002 FRAME: 0027